Men’s Bowling 2015-16 Recaps

2016 NJCAA National Bowling Tournament Summary Men's Final Team Standings
RkCollege Singles & Doubles 5 Man Block1 Block2 Block3 Total Gms

1 Suffolk Community Co 5821 5726 515 564 474 13100 21

2 lowa Central Commun 5598 5351 615 493 659 12716 21

3 Schenectady 5632 5399 511 515 581 12638 21

4 Highland Community C 5549 5429 556 540 563 12637 21

5 Erie Community Colle 5311 5133 484 507 579 12014 21

6 Mohawk Valley Commun 5322 5094 481 542 509 11948 21
7 Hudson Valley Commun 5346 5033 521 446 503 11849 21
8 Cayuga Community Col 5158 5149 544 510 469 11830 21

9 Rockland 5233 5069 472 581 458 11813 21

10 Westchester 5162 4800 563 549 541 11615 21

11 Schoolcraft 5016 5020 506 504 475 11521 21

12 Suny Adirondack 4869 5135 487 536 428 11455 21

13 Herkimer County Comm 5033 4909 483 431 444 11300 21
14 Westmoreland County 5099 4814 440 405 479 11237 21
15 Muskegon Community C 4766 4632 402 429 498 10727 21
16 Wayne County Communi 3661 3358 000 7019 12

17 CCAC Allegheny 267025020005172 12

18 Corning Community Co 2076 2046 0004122 12

19 Kirtland 1809 1891 0003700 12

20 CCAC North 1050940000 1990 1

Bowling-NJCAA National Championship hosted by Erie Community College
February 26 @ 8:00 am - February 27 @ 5:00 pm

Men's Team finishes 15th

“We’re looking forward to the 2017 season when the league will expand to 6 schools. It was a

Bowling-MCCAA Championship hosted by Schoolcraft College
February 12 @ TBD

Women Win MCCAA/Region XII Bowling Championship; Men's Team Places Second
The MCC women’s bowling team successfully defended its MCCAA/Region XII Championship
title while the MCC men’s bowling team surged to a second place finish on February 12 at
Merri-Bowl Lanes in Livonia, MI. Both teams have qualified for the NJCAA national
championship on Feb. 25-27 in Cheektowaga, NY.



“The women’s team won it going away,” said Coach Bill Bowen. “They had the lead after
doubles and singles events and never relinquished it.” The Jayhawks easily took top honors with
6,881 pins, followed by Schoolcraft with 6,516, Kirtland 5,210 and Wayne 4,325. MCC qualified
for the NJCAA national championship on Feb. 25-27 in Cheektowaga, NY.

A trio of MCC women bowlers captured All-MCCAA medalist honors: Nicole DePender
(Oakridge HS), Shelby Castenholz (Ravenna HS) and Candace Sutter (North Branch HS).
DePender was the all-events champion, repeated as the singles champion, and teamed with Sutter
to take second in doubles. Castenholz took second in all-events, third in singles, and teamed with
Alexis Carpenter (Central Lake HS) for third place in doubles. In addition to her doubles’
second, Sutter took fourth in all-events and fifth in singles.

“The men’s team came from behind in dramatic fashion,” said Bowen. “After doubles and
singles, they trailed by 130 pins. Heading into Baker games, they trailed by 110 pins. Heading
into the last two Baker games, they trailed by 10 pins. In Baker game number 7 of 8, they posted
a 196 to take the lead with only one Baker game remaining. They held on to secure a second
place finish and qualify for nationals.” Jayhawk men’s bowler Mark Edens (Muskegon HS)
earned All-MCCAA Medalist honors for his second place finish. MCC’s Trey Guzman (Ravenna
HS) placed sixth in singles.

2016 MCCAA/NJCAA Region
XI1 Men’s Bowling
Championship

Friday, February 12, 2016

Merri-Bowl Lanes, Livonia,
M1, Pattern: Abbey Road

TEAM RESULTS

School Doubles Singles TM1 TM2 BK1 BK2 BK3 BK4 Totals
Schoolcraft 2,442 2909 976 935 428 350 379 338 8,757
Muskegon 1,902 2,417 799 863 350 278 384 341 7,334
Kirtland 1,980 2,417 798 796 298 342 382 265 7,278
Wayne County 1,983 2,457 761 752 348 285 312 276 7,174
ALL EVENTS INDIVIDUAL
RESULTS
(Top six All-Region/All-
MCCAA)
: . : 8

Dbls Dbls Dbls Single Single Single Team Team Game
Name School Gml Gm2 Gm3Gml Gm2 Gm3 Gm1Gm2 Series
Kacey Brezovsky Schoolcraft 206 222 185 185 175 248 232 190 1453
Mark Edens Muskegon 151 211 178 170 163 184 211 170 1438
Andrew Gury Schoolcraft 216 248 237 189 170 159 196 144 1415
Sean McKinney Schoolcraft 200 209 183 223 213 199 169 223 1396

Austin Montague Kirtland 201 192 166 146 213 149 152 162 1381



Sam Berger
Lonnie Lawrence
Ben Jakes
Matthew Bederka

Jeff Keister
Eric Deyonker
Drew Garrison
Jason Bley
Trey Guzman

Delvin Henderson

Cameron Orr

Brad Cook

Alex Wheeler
Kevin Roll
Morgan McLouth
Phillip Peterson
Tim Garrett
Shane Ellis

Devanne Bailey

INDIVIDUAL SINGLES RESULTS

Name
Lonnie Lawrence

Sean McKinney
Kacey Brezovsky
Sam Berger

Ben Jakes

Trey Guzman
Jeff Keister
Drew Garrison

Cameron Orr

Eric Deyonker
Andrew Gury
Mark Edens
Austin Montague

Schoolcraft 148 234
Wayne
CCéCD 138 184
Schoolcraft 146 173
Wayne
CCéCD 219 183
Kirtland 143 161
Schoolcraft 144 173
Schoolcraft 211 151
Schoolcraft 158 135
Muskegon 144 119
Wayne
CCéCD 156 138
Wayne
ccéCD 160 143
Muskegon 125 212
Kirtland 127 181
Kirtland 175 186
Muskegon 134 160
Kirtland 115 167
Kirtland 149 137
Muskegon 135 115
Wayne
CCE’:CD 138 124
School
Wayne
CCCCD
Schoolcraft
Schoolcraft
Schoolcraft
Schoolcraft
Muskegon
Kirtland
Schoolcraft
Wayne
CCCCD
Schoolcraft
Schoolcraft
Muskegon
Kirtland

176
200
220
161

165
172
161
200
145

145

156

192
155
125
131
174
177
145

98

Gm1l
226

223
185
188
210
173
166
170

182

172
189
170
146

188
226
210
169

166
172
170
176
173

129

182

129
178
125
106
120
134
146

110

Gm 2
245

213
175
213
173
225
181
160

186

199
170
163
213

213
245
173
196

181
199
160
156
225

193

186

176
164
154
169
167
168
151

94

197
179
159
132

180
151
196
157
143

169

155

120
143
134
213
169
139
149

92

Gm3
179

199
248
197
159
143
180
196

155

151
159
184
149

170
143
209
162

203
155
111
176
186

204

146

161
155
168
122
115
120
119

106

3 Game
Series

650

635
608
598
542
541
527
526

523

522
518
517
508

161
183
208
181

178
150
147
146
169

123

158

163
159
171
122
119
126
119

107

1326
1315
1290
1222

1199
1166
1160
1158
1135

1134

1128

1115
1103
1067
1035
1027
1024
960

762



Matthew Bederka

Delvin Henderson

Jason Bley
Morgan McLouth
Alex Wheeler
Phillip Peterson
Shane Ellis

Tim Garrett

Brad Cook

Kevin Roll

Devanne Bailey

DOUBLE RESULTS

Name

Andrew Gury
Kacey Brezovsky
TOTAL

Sean McKinney
Ben Jakes
TOTAL

Sam Berger
Eric Deyonker
TOTAL

Austin Montague
Alex Wheeler
TOTAL

Drew Garrison
Jason Bley
TOTAL

Matthew Bederka
Delvin Henderson
TOTAL

Cameron Orr

Wayne
CCCCD
Wayne
CCCCD
Schoolcraft
Muskegon
Kirtland
Kirtland
Muskegon
Kirtland
Muskegon
Kirtland
Wayne
CCCCD

School
Schoolcraft
Schoolcraft

Schoolcraft
Schoolcraft

Schoolcraft
Schoolcraft

Kirtland CC
Kirtland CC

Schoolcraft
Schoolcraft

Wayne CCCD
Wayne CCCD

Wayne CCCD

169

129

176
106
178
120
146
134
129
125

110

Gm1l
216
206
422

200
146
346

148
144
292

201
127
328

211
158
369

219
156
375

160

196

193

156
169
164
167
151
168
176
154

94

Gm?2
248
222
470

209
170
379

234
173
407

192
171
363

151
135
286

183
138
321

143

52

169

157
213
143
169
149
139
120
134

92

Gm3
237
185
422

183
220
403

176
172
348

192
155
347

161
200
361

161
145
306

156

497

491

489
488
485
456
446
441
425
413

296

3 Game
Series
701
613
1314

592
536
1128

558
489
1047

585
453
1038

523
493
1016

563
439
1002

459



Lonnie Lawrence Wayne CCCD 138 184 200 522

TOTAL 298 327 356 981
Brad Cook Muskegon CC 125 212 192 529
Morgan McLouth Muskegon CC 134 160 131 425
TOTAL 259 372 323 954
Mark Edens Muskegon CC 151 211 178 540
Trey Guzman Muskegon CC 144 119 145 408
TOTAL 295 330 323 948
Jim Garrett Kirtland CC 149 137 177 463
Jeff Keister Kirtland CC 143 161 165 469
TOTAL 292 298 342 932
Phillip Peterson Kirtland CC 115 167 174 456
Kevin Roll Kirtland CC 175 186 125 486
TOTAL 290 353 299 942

Bowling-hosted by Schoolcraft College
February 5 @ 11:00 am - 5:00 pm

Men finish 5th at the Schoolcraft Invitational.

Mark Edens (Muskegon HS) finished 5th in the men’s tournament with a 180, 190, 174 — 544
series. He was followed by Trey Guzman (Ravenna HS) with a 131, 189, 192 — 512 series and
Brad Cook (Oakridge HS) with a 154, 167, 164 — 485 series. Morgun McLouth (Oakridge HS)
finished the scoring with a 125, 144, 141 — 410 series.

Both teams travel back to Schoolcraft College on Friday, 2/12 for the MCCAA State
Championships.

Bowling-hosted by Wayne County Community College
January 29 @ 11:00 am - 5:00 pm

Men finish in second place at the Wayne County CC Invitational at Garden Bowl

The men’s team finished second to Schoolcraft College. Top Jayhawk finishers were Mark
Edens (Muskegon HS) in 2nd place with a 213, 255, 203 — 671 series, followed by Brad Cook
(Oakridge HS) in 4th place with a 209, 213, 183 — 605 series. Trey Guzman (Ravenna HS)
finished with a 525 series, Morgun McLouth (Oakridge HS) had a 518 series and Shane Ellis
(Muskegon HS) rolled a 483 series.

The Jayhawks travel to Livonia, Ml for the Schoolcraft College invitational on Friday, 2/5.

Bowling-hosted by Kirtland Community College
January 22 @ 11:00 am - 5:00 pm



Men's team finish 5th at the Boeing Invite at Hi-Skore Lanes.

Mark Edens (Muskegon HS) had the best finish for the men’s team. He had a 598 series (222
high game). Brad Cook (Oakridge HS) finished with a 539 series (195 high game). Morgun
McLouth (Oakridge HS) had a 479 series ( 197 high game) and Trey Guzman (Ravenna HS) had
a 466 series (160 high game).

The Jayhawks return to action on Friday when they travel to Detroit for a match hosted by
Wayne County Community College at Majestic Garden.

Bowling-Jayhawk Great Lakes Classic hosted by Muskegon Community College
January 15 @ 10:00 am - 5:00 pm

Great Lakes Classic - Men Finish in 6th Place

The MCC men’s bowling team opened the 2015-16 season on Jan.15, when they hosted the
Great Lakes Classic at Northway Lanes. Jayhawk Trey Guzman (Ravenna HS) posted the high
game with 276 in the eight-team men’s competition. He finished fourth in the four-game series
scoring. The Jayhawk men’s finished in sixth place as a team.



	Bowling-NJCAA National Championship hosted by Erie Community College
	February 26 @ 8:00 am - February 27 @ 5:00 pm

	Bowling-MCCAA Championship hosted by Schoolcraft College
	February 12 @ TBD

	Bowling-hosted by Schoolcraft College
	February 5 @ 11:00 am - 5:00 pm

	Bowling-hosted by Wayne County Community College
	January 29 @ 11:00 am - 5:00 pm

	Bowling-hosted by Kirtland Community College
	January 22 @ 11:00 am - 5:00 pm

	Bowling-Jayhawk Great Lakes Classic hosted by Muskegon Community College
	January 15 @ 10:00 am - 5:00 pm


