Men's Bowling 2015-16 Recaps

2016 NJCAA National Bowling Tournament Summary Men's Final Team Standings

RkCollege Singles & Doubles 5 Man Block1 Block2 Block3 Total Gms

- 1 Suffolk Community Co 5821 5726 515 564 474 13100 21
- 2 Iowa Central Commun 5598 5351 615 493 659 12716 21
- 3 Schenectady 5632 5399 511 515 581 12638 21
- 4 Highland Community C 5549 5429 556 540 563 12637 21
- 5 Erie Community Colle 5311 5133 484 507 579 12014 21
- 6 Mohawk Valley Commun 5322 5094 481 542 509 11948 21
- 7 Hudson Valley Commun 5346 5033 521 446 503 11849 21
- 8 Cayuga Community Col 5158 5149 544 510 469 11830 21
- 9 Rockland 5233 5069 472 581 458 11813 21
- 10 Westchester 5162 4800 563 549 541 11615 21
- 11 Schoolcraft 5016 5020 506 504 475 11521 21
- 12 Suny Adirondack 4869 5135 487 536 428 11455 21
- 13 Herkimer County Comm 5033 4909 483 431 444 11300 21
- 14 Westmoreland County 5099 4814 440 405 479 11237 21
- 15 Muskegon Community C 4766 4632 402 429 498 10727 21
- 16 Wayne County Communi 3661 3358 0 0 0 7019 12
- 17 CCAC Allegheny 2670 2502 0 0 0 5172 12
- 18 Corning Community Co 2076 2046 0 0 0 4122 12
- 19 Kirtland 1809 1891 0 0 0 3700 12
- 20 CCAC North 1050 940 0 0 0 1990 1

Bowling-NJCAA National Championship hosted by Erie Community College

February 26 @ 8:00 am - February 27 @ 5:00 pm

Men's Team finishes 15th

"We're looking forward to the 2017 season when the league will expand to 6 schools. It was a

Bowling-MCCAA Championship hosted by Schoolcraft College

February 12 @ TBD

Women Win MCCAA/Region XII Bowling Championship; Men's Team Places Second The MCC women's bowling team successfully defended its MCCAA/Region XII Championship title while the MCC men's bowling team surged to a second place finish on February 12 at Merri-Bowl Lanes in Livonia, MI. Both teams have qualified for the NJCAA national championship on Feb. 25-27 in Cheektowaga, NY.

"The women's team won it going away," said Coach Bill Bowen. "They had the lead after doubles and singles events and never relinquished it." The Jayhawks easily took top honors with 6,881 pins, followed by Schoolcraft with 6,516, Kirtland 5,210 and Wayne 4,325. MCC qualified for the NJCAA national championship on Feb. 25-27 in Cheektowaga, NY.

A trio of MCC women bowlers captured All-MCCAA medalist honors: Nicole DePender (Oakridge HS), Shelby Castenholz (Ravenna HS) and Candace Sutter (North Branch HS). DePender was the all-events champion, repeated as the singles champion, and teamed with Sutter to take second in doubles. Castenholz took second in all-events, third in singles, and teamed with Alexis Carpenter (Central Lake HS) for third place in doubles. In addition to her doubles' second, Sutter took fourth in all-events and fifth in singles.

"The men's team came from behind in dramatic fashion," said Bowen. "After doubles and singles, they trailed by 130 pins. Heading into Baker games, they trailed by 110 pins. Heading into the last two Baker games, they trailed by 10 pins. In Baker game number 7 of 8, they posted a 196 to take the lead with only one Baker game remaining. They held on to secure a second place finish and qualify for nationals." Jayhawk men's bowler Mark Edens (Muskegon HS) earned All-MCCAA Medalist honors for his second place finish. MCC's Trey Guzman (Ravenna HS) placed sixth in singles.

2016 MCCAA/NJCAA Region									
XII Men's Bowling									
Championship									
Friday, February 12, 2016									
Merri-Bowl Lanes, Livonia,									
MI, Pattern: Abbey Road									
TEAM RESULTS									
School	Doubles	Singles	TM 1	TM 2	BK 1	BK 2	BK 3	BK 4	Totals
Schoolcraft	2,442	2,909	976	935	428	350	379	338	8,757
Muskegon	1,902	2,417	799	863	350	278	384	341	7,334
Kirtland	1,980	2,417	798	796	298	342	382	265	7,278
Wayne County	1,983	2,457	761	752	348	285	312	276	7,174
ALL EVENTS INDIVIDUAL									
RESULTS									
(Top six All-Region/All-									
MCCAA)									
		DII I		11 0'	1 0' 1	G: 1	m m	. 8	

/										
		Dbls	Dbls	Dbls	Single	Single	Single	Team	Team	8 Game
Name	School	Gm 1	Gm 2	Gm 3	Gm 1	Gm 2	Gm 3	Gm 1	Gm2	Series
Kacey Brezovsky	Schoolcraft	206	222	185	185	175	248	232	190	1453
Mark Edens	Muskegon	151	211	178	170	163	184	211	170	1438
Andrew Gury	Schoolcraft	216	248	237	189	170	159	196	144	1415
Sean McKinney	Schoolcraft	200	209	183	223	213	199	169	223	1396
Austin Montague	Kirtland	201	192	166	146	213	149	152	162	1381

Sam Berger	Schoolcraft	148	234	176	188	213	197	170	161	1326
Lonnie Lawrence	Wayne CCCCD	138	184	200	226	245	179	143	183	1315
Ben Jakes	Schoolcraft	146	173	220	210	173	159	209	208	1290
Matthew Bederka	Wayne CCCCD	219	183	161	169	196	132	162	181	1222
Jeff Keister	Kirtland	143	161	165	166	181	180	203	178	1199
Eric Deyonker	Schoolcraft	144	173	172	172	199	151	155	150	1166
Drew Garrison	Schoolcraft	211	151	161	170	160	196	111	147	1160
Jason Bley	Schoolcraft	158	135	200	176	156	157	176	146	1158
Trey Guzman	Muskegon	144	119	145	173	225	143	186	169	1135
Delvin Henderson	Wayne CCCCD	156	138	145	129	193	169	204	123	1134
Cameron Orr	Wayne CCCCD	160	143	156	182	186	155	146	158	1128
Brad Cook	Muskegon	125	212	192	129	176	120	161	163	1115
Alex Wheeler	Kirtland	127	181	155	178	164	143	155	159	1103
Kevin Roll	Kirtland	175	186	125	125	154	134	168	171	1067
Morgan McLouth	Muskegon	134	160	131	106	169	213	122	122	1035
Phillip Peterson	Kirtland	115	167	174	120	167	169	115	119	1027
Tim Garrett	Kirtland	149	137	177	134	168	139	120	126	1024
Shane Ellis	Muskegon	135	115	145	146	151	149	119	119	960
Devanne Bailey	Wayne CCCCD	138	124	98	110	94	92	106	107	762
INDIVIDUAL SINGLES RES	ULTS									
								3 Game	e	
Name	S	chool		Gm 1	Gm	2	Gm 3	Series		
Lonnie Lawrence		Vayne CCCD		226	245		179	650		
Sean McKinney	S	chooler	aft	223	213		199	635		
Kacey Brezovsky	S	chooler	aft	185	175		248	608		
Sam Berger	S	chooler	aft	188	213		197	598		
Ben Jakes	S	chooler	aft	210	173		159	542		
Trey Guzman	N	luskego	n	173	225		143	541		
Jeff Keister	K	Kirtland		166	181		180	527		
Drew Garrison	S	Schoolcraft		170	160		196	526		
Cameron Orr		Wayne CCCCD		182	186		155	523		
Eric Deyonker	S	chooler	aft	172	199		151	522		
Andrew Gury	S	chooler	aft	189	170		159	518		
Mark Edens	N	Iuskego	n	170	163		184	517		
Austin Montague	K	Cirtland		146	213		149	508		

Matthew Bederka	Wayne CCCCD	169	196	132	497
Delvin Henderson	Wayne CCCCD	129	193	169	491
Jason Bley	Schoolcraft	176	156	157	489
Morgan McLouth	Muskegon	106	169	213	488
Alex Wheeler	Kirtland	178	164	143	485
Phillip Peterson	Kirtland	120	167	169	456
Shane Ellis	Muskegon	146	151	149	446
Tim Garrett	Kirtland	134	168	139	441
Brad Cook	Muskegon	129	176	120	425
Kevin Roll	Kirtland	125	154	134	413
Devanne Bailey	Wayne CCCCD	110	94	92	296
DOUBLE RESULTS					
					3 Game
Name	School	Gm 1	Gm 2	Gm 3	Series
Andrew Gury	Schoolcraft	216	248	237	701
Kacey Brezovsky	Schoolcraft	206	222	185	613
TOTAL		422	470	422	1314
2 0 2 2 2 2			., 0		1011
Sean McKinney	Schoolcraft	200	209	183	592
Ben Jakes	Schoolcraft	146	170	220	536
TOTAL		346	379	403	1128
Sam Berger	Schoolcraft	148	234	176	558
Eric Deyonker	Schoolcraft	144	173	172	489
TOTAL		292	407	348	1047
Austin Montague	Kirtland CC	201	192	192	585
Alex Wheeler	Kirtland CC	127	171	155	453
TOTAL		328	363	347	1038
Drew Garrison	Schoolcraft	211	151	161	523
Jason Bley	Schoolcraft	158	135	200	493
TOTAL		369	286	361	1016
Matthew Bederka	Wayne CCCD	219	183	161	563
Delvin Henderson	Wayne CCCD	156	138	145	439
TOTAL	-	375	321	306	1002
Cameron Orr	Wayne CCCD	160	143	156	459

Lonnie Lawrence	Wayne CCCD	138	184	200	522
TOTAL		298	327	356	981
Brad Cook	Muskegon CC	125	212	192	529
Morgan McLouth	Muskegon CC	134	160	131	425
TOTAL		259	372	323	954
Mark Edens	Muskegon CC	151	211	178	540
Trey Guzman	Muskegon CC	144	119	145	408
TOTAL		295	330	323	948
Jim Garrett	Kirtland CC	149	137	177	463
Jeff Keister	Kirtland CC	143	161	165	469
TOTAL		292	298	342	932
Phillip Peterson	Kirtland CC	115	167	174	456
Kevin Roll	Kirtland CC	175	186	125	486
TOTAL		290	353	299	942

Bowling-hosted by Schoolcraft College

February 5 @ 11:00 am - 5:00 pm

Men finish 5th at the Schoolcraft Invitational.

Mark Edens (Muskegon HS) finished 5th in the men's tournament with a 180, 190, 174 - 544 series. He was followed by Trey Guzman (Ravenna HS) with a 131, 189, 192 - 512 series and Brad Cook (Oakridge HS) with a 154, 167, 164 - 485 series. Morgun McLouth (Oakridge HS) finished the scoring with a 125, 144, 141 - 410 series.

Both teams travel back to Schoolcraft College on Friday, 2/12 for the MCCAA State Championships.

Bowling-hosted by Wayne County Community College

January 29 @ 11:00 am - 5:00 pm

Men finish in second place at the Wayne County CC Invitational at Garden Bowl The men's team finished second to Schoolcraft College. Top Jayhawk finishers were Mark Edens (Muskegon HS) in 2nd place with a 213, 255, 203 – 671 series, followed by Brad Cook (Oakridge HS) in 4th place with a 209, 213, 183 – 605 series. Trey Guzman (Ravenna HS) finished with a 525 series, Morgun McLouth (Oakridge HS) had a 518 series and Shane Ellis (Muskegon HS) rolled a 483 series.

The Jayhawks travel to Livonia, MI for the Schoolcraft College invitational on Friday, 2/5.

Bowling-hosted by Kirtland Community College

January 22 @ 11:00 am - 5:00 pm

Men's team finish 5th at the Boeing Invite at Hi-Skore Lanes.

Mark Edens (Muskegon HS) had the best finish for the men's team. He had a 598 series (222 high game). Brad Cook (Oakridge HS) finished with a 539 series (195 high game). Morgun McLouth (Oakridge HS) had a 479 series (197 high game) and Trey Guzman (Ravenna HS) had a 466 series (160 high game).

The Jayhawks return to action on Friday when they travel to Detroit for a match hosted by Wayne County Community College at Majestic Garden.

Bowling-Jayhawk Great Lakes Classic hosted by Muskegon Community College January 15 @ 10:00 am - 5:00 pm

Great Lakes Classic - Men Finish in 6th Place

The MCC men's bowling team opened the 2015-16 season on Jan.15, when they hosted the Great Lakes Classic at Northway Lanes. Jayhawk Trey Guzman (Ravenna HS) posted the high game with 276 in the eight-team men's competition. He finished fourth in the four-game series scoring. The Jayhawk men's finished in sixth place as a team.